
Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points
1 451 Aisling CharlesworthFibrax Wrexham Roads Club Under 12 Female 200 200 198 0 200 198 996 199
2 471 Tommy Bowman Team HUP Under 10 Male 199 0 196 198 198 200 991 198
3 423 Joshua Page CBMDC Under 12 Male 198 199 0 195 199 199 990 198
4 472 Gruff Jones Clwb Beicio Dwyfor Under 10 Male 195 195 195 193 197 195 975 195
5= 425 Osian Parr Dragon Riders BMX Club Under 12 Male 196 196 194 189 195 196 971 194
5= 426 Finley Jaggard RHYL CC Under 12 Male 0 197 191 192 194 197 971 194
7 522 Elis Ward Dyffryn conwy Under 8 Male 194 194 192 190 196 0 966 193
8 473 Max Macpherson Oneplanet Adventure Bike Club Under 10 Male 193 0 190 187 190 193 953 191
9 524 Macsen Jones Under 8 Male 190 192 188 184 189 186 941 188
10 501 Aoife CharlesworthFibrax Wrexham Roads Club Under 10 Female 191 191 187 183 187 184 936 187
11 502 Polly Hext Oneplanet Adventure Bike Club Under 10 Female 187 188 186 181 184 191 931 186
12 422 Oliver Liptrot Rhyl CC Under 12 Male 192 193 174 185 0 185 929 186
13 526 Daniel Jaggard RHYL CC Under 8 Male 0 189 182 182 182 183 918 184
14 474 Luca Lanzi Under 10 Male 0 190 188 0 186 189 753 188
15 523 Xander Cartlidge Dragon Riders Under 8 Male 187 186 180 0 183 0 736 184
16 528 Ethan Said Fibrax Go Ride / One Planet AdventureUnder 8 Male 0 0 183 180 180 180 723 181
17 699 Lois Ianzi Under 8 Female 0 187 181 0 178 174 720 180
18 529 Wills Collingwood Under 8 Male 0 0 176 176 185 182 719 180
19= 562 Sam Macpherson OnePlanet Adventure Under 8 Male 0 0 178 179 180 176 713 178
19= 543 Martha Roper Newport Shropshire CC Under 8 Female 0 0 177 178 181 177 713 178
21 454 Bethan Pimble Wrexham RC Under 12 Female 0 0 189 186 0 192 567 189
22 521 Jack Bowman N/A Under 8 Male 188 0 184 0 188 0 560 187
23 503 Maggie Pimble Wrexham RC Under 10 Female 0 0 185 182 0 181 548 183
24 427 Isaac Vickery Mid Shropshire Wheelers Under 12 Male 0 0 200 200 0 0 400 200
25 428 Jude White Mid shropshire wheelers Under 12 Male 0 0 199 199 0 0 398 199
26 421 Joshua Hughes Rhyl Under 12 Male 197 198 0 0 0 0 395 198
27 476 Freddie Roberts Hafren cc Under 10 Male 0 0 197 192 0 0 389 194
28 531 Rory Godfrey Newport Shropshire CC Under 8 Male 0 0 0 0 192 190 382 191
29 455 Fay Jackson Newport (Shropshire) CC Under 12 Female 0 0 0 0 191 187 378 189
30 477 Tryfan Mclean Dyffryn Conwy MTB club Under 10 Male 0 0 0 0 193 175 368 184
31 545 Isla Furniss Newport Shropshire CC Under 8 Female 0 0 0 0 183 178 361 180
32 453 Maisy Collingwood Under 12 Female 0 0 179 177 0 0 356 178
33 530 Jensen Walker Newport (Shropshire) Cycling ClubUnder 8 Male 0 0 0 0 179 170 349 174
34 430 James Trippier Newport Shropshire Cycling ClubUnder 12 Male 0 0 0 197 0 0 197 197
35 431 Lucas Mccann Under 12 Male 0 0 0 196 0 0 196 196
36= 432 Sennen Brown 432 Under 12 Male 0 0 0 194 0 0 194 194
36= 505 Philippa Godfrey Newport CC Bike Club Under 10 Female 0 0 0 0 0 194 194 194
38 475 Lucas Pugh Under 10 Male 0 0 193 0 0 0 193 193
39 457 Annabelle Griffiths Rhyl Cycling Club Under 12 Female 0 0 0 191 0 0 191 191
40 452 Tanwen Roberts Under 12 Female 189 0 0 0 0 0 189 189

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Overall (Race 1)

Leaders:  Female - Aisling Charlesworth  - 996 Pts, Male - Tommy Bowman  - 991 Pts* Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)

Race organisers, marshals and Covid absentees recieve an average of their 
two nearest results when not racing (see highlighted scores).



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Overall (Race 1)

Leaders:  Female - Aisling Charlesworth  - 996 Pts, Male - Tommy Bowman  - 991 Pts* Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)

Race organisers, marshals and Covid absentees recieve an average of their 
two nearest results when not racing (see highlighted scores).

41= 478 Finn Mccann Newport Shropshire Cycling ClubUnder 10 Male 0 0 0 188 0 0 188 188
41= 520 Eleanor Rayner Rhyl Under 10 Female 0 0 0 0 0 188 188 188
43 525 Leo West Under 8 Male 186 0 0 0 0 0 186 186
44 541 Gwenllian Roberts Under 8 Female 185 0 0 0 0 0 185 185
45 424 Alex Enston Under 10 Male 0 0 0 0 0 179 179 179
46 504 Jessica Williams Port Sunlight wheelers Under 10 Female 0 0 175 0 0 0 175 175
47 577 Charlotte Furniss Newport Shropshire CC Under 8 Female 0 0 0 0 0 173 173 173
48 544 Kate Furniss Newport Shropshire CC Under 10 Female 0 0 0 0 0 172 172 172
49 542 Darcey Theobald Wrexham Under 8 Female 0 0 0 0 0 171 171 171



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points
1 501 Aoife CharlesworthFibrax Wrexham Roads Club Under 10 Female 200 200 200 200 200 197 1000 200
2 502 Polly Hext Oneplanet Adventure Bike Club Under 10 Female 199 199 199 198 199 199 994 199
3 503 Maggie Pimble Wrexham RC Under 10 Female 0 0 198 199 0 196 593 198
4 505 Philippa Godfrey Newport CC Bike Club Under 10 Female 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200
5 520 Eleanor Rayner Rhyl Under 10 Female 0 0 0 0 0 198 198 198
6 504 Jessica Williams Port Sunlight wheelers Under 10 Female 0 0 197 0 0 0 197 197
7 544 Kate Furniss Newport Shropshire CC Under 10 Female 0 0 0 0 0 195 195 195

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Under 10 (Female)

Leader:  Aoife Charlesworth  - 1000 Pts * Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)

Race organisers, marshals and Covid absentees recieve an average of their 
two nearest results when not racing (see highlighted scores).



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points
1 471 Tommy Bowman Team HUP Under 10 Male 200 0 199 200 200 200 999 200
2 472 Gruff Jones Clwb Beicio Dwyfor Under 10 Male 199 200 198 199 199 199 995 199
3 473 Max Macpherson Oneplanet Adventure Bike Club Under 10 Male 198 0 196 196 197 198 985 197
4 474 Luca Lanzi Under 10 Male 0 199 195 0 196 197 787 197
5 476 Freddie Roberts Hafren cc Under 10 Male 0 0 200 198 0 0 398 199
6 477 Tryfan Mclean Dyffryn Conwy MTB club Under 10 Male 0 0 0 0 198 195 393 196
7= 475 Lucas Pugh Under 10 Male 0 0 197 0 0 0 197 197
7= 478 Finn Mccann Newport Shropshire Cycling ClubUnder 10 Male 0 0 0 197 0 0 197 197
9 424 Alex Enston Under 10 Male 0 0 0 0 0 196 196 196

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Under 10 (Male)

Leader:  Tommy Bowman  - 999 Pts * Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points
1 451 Aisling CharlesworthFibrax Wrexham Roads Club Under 12 Female 200 200 200 0 200 200 1000 200
2 454 Bethan Pimble Wrexham RC Under 12 Female 0 0 199 199 0 199 597 199
3 455 Fay Jackson Newport (Shropshire) CC Under 12 Female 0 0 0 0 199 198 397 198
4 453 Maisy Collingwood Under 12 Female 0 0 198 198 0 0 396 198
5 457 Annabelle Griffiths Rhyl Cycling Club Under 12 Female 0 0 0 200 0 0 200 200
6 452 Tanwen Roberts Under 12 Female 199 0 0 0 0 0 199 199

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Under 12 (Female)

Leader:  Aisling Charlesworth  - 1000 Pts * Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points
1 423 Joshua Page CBMDC Under 12 Male 200 200 0 196 200 200 996 199
2 426 Finley Jaggard RHYL CC Under 12 Male 0 198 197 198 198 199 990 198
3 425 Osian Parr Dragon Riders BMX Club Under 12 Male 198 197 198 194 199 198 986 197
4 422 Oliver Liptrot Rhyl CC Under 12 Male 197 196 196 193 0 197 979 196
5 427 Isaac Vickery Mid Shropshire Wheelers Under 12 Male 0 0 200 200 0 0 400 200
6= 428 Jude White Mid shropshire wheelers Under 12 Male 0 0 199 199 0 0 398 199
6= 421 Joshua Hughes Rhyl Under 12 Male 199 199 0 0 0 0 398 199
8 430 James Trippier Newport Shropshire Cycling ClubUnder 12 Male 0 0 0 198 0 0 198 198
9 431 Lucas Mccann Under 12 Male 0 0 0 197 0 0 197 197
10 432 Sennen Brown 432 Under 12 Male 0 0 0 195 0 0 195 195

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Under 12 (Male)

Leader:  Joshua Page  - 996 Pts * Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)

Race organisers, marshals and Covid absentees recieve an average of their 
two nearest results when not racing (see highlighted scores).



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points
1 543 Martha Roper Newport Shropshire CC Under 8 Female 0 0 199 200 199 199 797 199
2 699 Lois Ianzi Under 8 Female 0 200 200 0 198 198 796 199
3 545 Isla Furniss Newport Shropshire CC Under 8 Female 0 0 0 0 200 200 400 200
4 541 Gwenllian Roberts Under 8 Female 200 0 0 0 0 0 200 200
5 577 Charlotte Furniss Newport Shropshire CC Under 8 Female 0 0 0 0 0 197 197 197
6 542 Darcey Theobald Wrexham Under 8 Female 0 0 0 0 0 196 196 196

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Under 8 (Female)

Leader:  Lois Ianzi  - 796 Pts * Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Avg. Points
1 522 Elis Ward Dyffryn conwy Under 8 Male 200 200 200 200 200 0 1000 200
2 524 Macsen Jones Under 8 Male 199 199 199 199 198 199 994 199
3 526 Daniel Jaggard RHYL CC Under 8 Male 0 198 197 196 195 198 984 197
4 528 Ethan Said Fibrax Go Ride / One Planet AdventureUnder 8 Male 0 0 198 198 197 196 789 197
5 523 Xander Cartlidge Dragon Riders Under 8 Male 197 197 196 0 196 0 786 196
6 529 Wills Collingwood Under 8 Male 0 0 194 196 196 197 783 196
7 562 Sam Macpherson OnePlanet Adventure Under 8 Male 0 0 195 197 194 195 781 195
8 521 Jack Bowman N/A Under 8 Male 198 0 199 0 197 0 594 198
9 531 Rory Godfrey Newport Shropshire CC Under 8 Male 0 0 0 0 199 200 399 200
10 530 Jensen Walker Newport (Shropshire) Cycling ClubUnder 8 Male 0 0 0 0 193 194 387 194
11 525 Leo West Under 8 Male 196 0 0 0 0 0 196 196

North Wales Cyclocross League 2021-22
Under 8 (Male)

Leader:  Elis Ward  - 1000 Pts * Best 5 scores from 6 events count for final league standings (min 3 events to qualify)

Race organisers, marshals and Covid absentees recieve an average of their 
two nearest results when not racing (see highlighted scores).


